# CH \$40.00 4066

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utilitech, Inc.		10/31/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LF, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 39
City:	Mount Mourne
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28123
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4066588	UTILITECH ENERGY & TELECOM EXPERTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7047570713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 704 758 4927

Email: Trademarks@lowes.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Goode

Address Line 1: 1000 Lowe's Boulevard

Address Line 4: Mooresville, NORTH CAROLINA 28117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTILITECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Goode
SIGNATURE:	/SWG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UtilitechAssignmentimage2014-04-17-160215#page1.tif source=UtilitechAssignmentimage2014-04-17-160215#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0251 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Trademark dated and made effective as of the 31st day of

October . 2013, between Utilitech, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation, ("Assignor") and

LF, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1000 Lowe's Boulevard,

Mooresville, North Carolina 28117, and its affiliates and related corporate entities,

("Assignees"), recites and provides:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A, (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Settlement and Mutual Release dated October 31,

2013 by and among Assignor, Utilitech, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Assignee and the

other party thereto, Assignor transferred the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged.

1. Effective as of October 31, 2013 \_\_\_\_\_, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers

and sets over to Assignee all rights, including common law rights, title, goodwill and interest in

and to the Marks, and Assignor agrees that it shall retain no rights to the Marks.

2. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose

duty it is to record trademark registration and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto

as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in

accordance with the terms of this instrument.

# SCHEDULE A

Tradem	ark	Registration No.
WillTech		4,066,586
UTILITECH		Common law word mark

-2-

23797.001283 EMF\_US 48196040V1

**RECORDED: 04/17/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0253